FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Invitrogen Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ciphergen Biosystems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 6611 Dumbarton Circle City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94555 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: □Yes ☑ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,949,331; 2,032,546; 2,234,879
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 图 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00
Internal Address: Susan Mobley , Paralegal Specialist	□ Enclosed 図 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Freedom Square 11951 Freedom Drive, Reston Town Center City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5601	8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Mobley Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

03/11/2002 TDIAZ1 00000179 1949331 40.00 DP 50.00 DP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 127580 v1/RE

2QFW01!.DOC

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Invitrogen Corporation

Mark: **HYPERD** Registration No: 1,949,331

Registered: January 16, 1996

Mark: **BIOSEPRA** Registration No: 2,032,546

Registered: January 21, 1997

Mark: PLASMIDEX
Registration No: 2,234,879
Registered: March 23, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, Invitrogen Corporation, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") having its principal offices at 1600 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, California USA 92008, is shown in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as the current owner of the U.S. trademark registrations for the marks **BIOSEPRA**, **HYPERD** and **PLASMIDEX** as referenced above ("the Marks");

WHEREAS, Ciphergen Biosystems, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 6611 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, California USA 94555, acquired the Marks as part of that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain together with all goodwill associated therewith, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, pursuant to an agreement entitled, ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN INVITROGEN CORPORATION AND CIPHERGEN BIOSYSTEMS, INC. ("Agreement") dated June 25, 2001; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment of Trademarks will effectuate and record that assignment with respect to the above-referenced U.S. registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks **BIOSEPRA**, **HYPERD** and **PLASMIDEX**, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at <u>Carlsbad</u>, California on this <u>27th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2002.

Invitrogen Corporation

By:

Name: JOHN COTTINGHAM

Title: UP, Gen. Counsel & Secretary

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/06/2002 REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0421